
Nashwaak to Canada Line.~ Continued. 
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Nashwaalk to Canada Line.~~Contintied. 
W. of Tobique, 

do 
do 

Burnt Land Brook, 
8. of Tobique, 
Otter Br. Wapskehegan, 
River De Chute, 
8. of Wapskehegan, 
8. Br. of Beaver Brook, 
Three Brooks, 
W. of Tobique, 

do 
- W. of Three Brooks, 
Three Brooks, 
W. of Tobique, 

do 
E. of Tobique, 

do 
do 

Odell River, 
do 

S.of do 
Odell River, 
E. of Otellock R. 

do 
Otellock River, 

do 
do 

8. of Tobique, 
Trout Brook, 
Tvany 

0 
8. of Tobique, 
Pokiok Branch, Tobique, 

do 
Little River. 
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888 
862 
374 
678 
892 
375 
865 
956 
794 
614 
632 
889 
641 
851 
944 
955 
672 
744 
787 
731 
376 
642 
974 
661 
361 
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362 
363 
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360 
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369 
370 
335 
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A J Beveridge 
B Beveridge 
A J Beveridge 
J M:Dougall 
B Beveridge 
A J Beveridge 
David Day 
T Murray 
A J Beveridge 
Wm Grieves 
B Beveridge 
A J Beveridge 
T Murray 
F L Tibbitts 
A J Beveridge 
J H Brewer 
Jas A Phillips 

do 
B Beveridge 
A J Beveridge 

do 
T Murray 
A J Beveridge 

do 
B Beveridge 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

E Larlee 

Little River, 
do 

E. of Tobique, 
S. E. of Little R. 
W. of N. Br. Salmon R. 
Middle Br. Salmon R. 
Salmon River, 
E.of do 
Foley Brook, 

d I) 
E. of Salmon R. 
N. W. side Salmon R. 
Little River, 
8. E. of Salmon R. 
Little River, 
E. of Little R. 
Ryan’s Brook, 

d 0 
W. of Salmon River, 
Beaver Brook, 
Little River, 
Dead Brook, 

do 
do 

Beaver Brook, 
N. W. side Grand River, 

do 
do 

Shiegas River, 
W. side do 
N. E. of Little Madawaska, 
Trout Br. or W. Br. thereof, 
E. side Baker Brook, 
S. W. side Baker Brook, 
E. side Little River, 
S. of St. Francis R. 
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371 
334 
752 
373 
573 
696 
617 
516 
362 
353 
747 
979 
372 
895 
3565 
356 
648 
457 
460 
644 
336 
337 
458 
643 
608 
764 
941 
729 
615 
712 
660 
980 
967 
968 
911 
494 
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B Beveridge 
E Larlee 
B Beveridge 

do 
Wm F Fowler 

Jas Holden 
do : 

J M‘Donald 
Jas Tibbitts, 
B Beveridge 
W Haines 
Wm Forbes 

do 
do 

T Temple 
T Hacket 
W Forbes 
F W Brown 

do 
T Temple 
T G O’Connor 
John Kilburn 
T Temple 
Geo A Cliff 
J Kilburn 
Wm Grieves 
John Lynch 
Xavier Bossey 
Wm Forbes 
John Glasier 
J Daigle 
Geo H Hart 
J. Glasier 

(No. 675.) Crown Laxp Orrick, 14th June, 1871. 
f Serie following applications for Land, under the Act to facili 

tate the Settlement of Crown Land, and the Regulations 
published therewith, are approved. 
No Commissioner shall assign work to any of the following 

persons, until he knows that they have commenced to improve 

17,322 Aaron Keith, 63 acres, S. end of Charles Clark lot. 
QUEEN'S. 

S. M. Starkey, Commissioner. 
17,323 James W. Perry, 100 acres, E. part lot 5 and rear part 6, 

tier 2, Waterloo. 

J. E. Burpee, Commissioner. their Lots. 

GLOUCESTER. 
R. Ellis, Commissioner. 

17,307 Francis Laplant, 100 acres, lot 54, tier 2, Madisco. 
A. R. M‘Dougall, Commissioner. 

17,308 John B. Goddin, 50 acres, lot 19, S. of S. Br. Caraquet. 
17,809 Edward Brideau, 61 acres, W. of F. & J. Robicheau; 
17,310 James Fair, 100 acres, W. of No. 144; 
17,311 Augustine M‘Graw, 100 acres, W. of D. Landry; 
17,312 Levi Brideau, 95 acres, W. of A. M‘Graw; 
17,313 Joseph Gould, 58 acres, W. of L. Brideau; 

(on new road from Gaspereaux to Bathurst.) 
NORTHUMBERLAND. 

John Williston, Commissioner. 
17,814 Michael Muzerall, 95 acres, lot I, Escuminac. 

KENT. 
John Little, Commissioner. 

17,315 Philip a 85 acres, next above Joseph Lynds, Coal 
Branc 

17,324 James Hutchins, gore E. of Enoch Lunt, block 60, Chip- 
man. 

CARLETON. 
A. Kirkpatrick, Commissioner. 

17,325 Ebenezer Webb, Jr., 100 acres, W. of Wm. Johnston; 
17,326 Ebenezer Webb, 100 acres, W. of W. Ivey; 
17,327 Caleb Webb, 160 acres, S. of E. Webb; 

(at U. S. Boundary.) 
D. M. Giberson, Commissioner. 

17,328 John Gillespie, 100 acres, lot 69, range 2, Moose Moun- 
tain. 

17,329 Wm. M‘Dougall, 100 acres, N. of R. M‘Dougall, Kent. 
17,330 Daniel Skidgell, 100 acres, lot 60, block 18, Kent. 

Alex. M‘Donald, Commissioner. 
17,331 Thos. Emery, 100 acres, lot 6, range 2, S. W. Miramichi. 
17,332 Wm. Jamieson, 100 acres, lot 11, range 8, Knowlesville. 
17,333 Wm. H. Jamieson, 100 acres, lot 12, R. 7, Knowleswille. 
17,334 Ben. J. Crawford, 100 acres, lot 89, S. W. Miramichi. 
17,335 Wm. Harnett, 100 acres, lot 39, block G, Glassville. 

VICTORIA. 
E. Hutchison, Commissioner. 

17,336 Henry A. Secord, 50 acres, Sn. 4 lot H, E. side Tobigue. 

George Ivey, Commissioner. 
17,337 John M. Wade, 100 acres, lot 55, W. side Tobique. 
17,338 Isra Day, 100 acres, lot 155, N. W. of Tobique. 
17,340 John M‘Farlane, 100 acres, lot 108, S. of Tobique. 
17,341 James M‘Farlane, 100 acres, lot 102, do. 

John M‘Closkey, Commissioner. 
17,342 Edwin Haffey, 100 acres, lot 76, block 52, Grand Falls. 

Cyrill Michaud, Commissioner. 
17,348 Baptist Langlois, 100 acres, lot 197, Little River Settle« 

ment. 
(1w) BENJ. R. STEVENSON, Sur. Gen. 

17,316 Cornelius O’Leary, 100 acres, next above P. Wade, Coal 
Branch. 

ALBERT. 
J. R. Russell, Commissioner. 

17,317 Wm. W. Dawson, 100 acres, S. and E. of Elizabeth 
Steeves, E. Br. Turtle Creek. 

George Johnson, Commissioner. 
17,318 James R. Douthrite, 62 acres, lot 51, W. of Coverdale R. 

CHARLOTTE. 
Archibald Nixon, Commissioner. 

17,319 George Sinnot, 100 acres, lot 4 W, range 10. 
KING'S. 

Wm. Baskin, Commissioner. 
17,320 Abram G. Kierstead, 64 acres, N. E. part of lot formerly 

sold to Charles Clarke. 
78,321 James H. Price, 85 acres, N. W. part of lot formerly sold 

to Charles Clarke. 


